for the period of the secondment and that the terms and conditions of this leave of 
absence are in accordance with Article 7.16 of the Collective Bargaining 
Agreement. 

Late Motion: 

66/2025 B. Sieklicki – K. Carr 

That the Promissory Note LTPS0837 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of One 
Million Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($1,011,400) to meet partial costs 
of the following: 

School:     Project: 
New K-8 School Site                                Land Purchase in Southwest Brandon 

be approved. 

5.06    Bylaws  

5.07 Giving of Notice 

5.08 Trustee Inquiries  

6.00    ANNOUNCEMENTS